## JOVIAL INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Off: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 Contact Details: 022-22851656, 22851159, Fax: 22851657 CIN: U65990MH2010PTC202490

Date: 27th August, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor,
Plot No. C/1, G. Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI – 400051

BSE Limited.
Market-Operation Dept.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, MUMBAI 400023

SUB: Submission of Disclosures required u/r 10(5) of SAST Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s),

We, Member of Promoter Group of The Supreme Industries Limited, hereby submit Disclosures as required under Regulation 10(5) of SAST Regulations, 2011, for acquisition of 45,000 shares from Smt. Kamleshdevi Taparia (member of promoter group).

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited

(M P Taparia)

Director

CC,

Shri R.J. Saboo

AVP (Corporate Affairs) &

**Company Secretary** 

The Supreme Industries Limited.

612, Raheja Chambers,

Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021.

## JOVIAL INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Off: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 Contact Details: 022-22851656, 22851159, Fax: 22851657 CIN: U65990MH2010PTC202490

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)- Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		The Supreme Industries Limited					
			BSE Security Code: 509930 NSE Security Code: SUPREMEIND					
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited					
3.	Det	ails of the proposed acquisition						
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Smt. Kamleshdevi Taparia					
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	6 <sup>TH</sup> September 2019 45,000 Equity Shares					
	C.	Number of Shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above						
	d.	Total Shares to be acquires as % of share capital	0.0354%					
	e.	Price at which share are proposed to be acquired.	Market Price.					
	f.	Rational, if any, for the proposed transfer.	Inter-se Transfer amongst promoters group with consideration.					
5.	und	evant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) ler which the acquire is exempted from king open offer.	Regulation 10(1) (a) ii of SEBI (SATR) Regulations, 2011.					
6.	If, ave trac this whe sha peri	frequently traded, volume weighted rage market price for a period of 60 ling days preceding the date of issuance of notice as traded on the stock exchange are the maximum volume of trading in the ares of the TC are recorded during such iod						
7	in to	-frequently traded, the price as determined erms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of ulation 8.	NA *					
8	acq thai	claration by the acquirer, that the juisition price would not be higher by more in 25% of the price computed in point 6 or int 7 as applicable.	Yes					

9	tran / wi requ Tak (cou	claration by the acquirer, that the esferor and transferee have complied ill comply with applicable disclosure uirements in Chapter V of the seover Regulation, 2011 rresponding provision of the repealed seover Regulations 1997)	Yes				
10	Sha	areholding details	Before the transaction	proposed	After the proposed transaction		
			No. of Shares / voting rights	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	
	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other Sellers) *	20994391	16.53 21039391		16.56	
	b.	Seller(s) *	347830	0.27	302830	0.24	

<sup>\*</sup> Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in the group.

We hereby declare that the acquisition price would not be higher than 25% of the price computed for the period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on stock exchange where the maximum value of trading in shares of target company are recorded in such period.

We hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

We hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 has been duly complied with

Yours Faithfully

For Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited

(M P Taparia)

Director

Date: 27th August, 2019

Place: Mumbai

## THE SUPREME INDUSTRIES LIMITED MUMBAI 400 021.

LIST OF PROMOTER/PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF HOLIDNG AS ON 27TH AUGUST, 2019

SR.	NAME OF HOLDER	Holding as		Prior to				Holding af	ter Interse
NO.		August, 2019	)		n as on			Transactio	
				6th September, 2019		September, 2019		after 6th September, 2019	
		No of Equity	% of Equity	No of	% of	No of	% of		% of
		Shares	Shares	Equity	Equity	Equity	Equity	Equity	Equity
				Shares	Shares	Shares	Shares	Shares	Shares
1	VENKTESH INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. (P) LTD.,	19693081	15.50	19693081	15.50	-	-	19693081	15.50
2	JOVIAL INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. (P) LTD	19912082	15.68	19912082	15.68	(+) 45000	(+)0.035	19957082	15.71
3	BOON INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. (P) LTD	20206592	15.91	20206592	15.91	-	-	20206592	15.91
4	SURAJ PACKAGING PRIVATE LIMITED	6300	0.00	6300	0.00	-	-	6300	0.00
5	PLATINUM PLASTIC AND INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED	49100	0.04	49100	0.04	-	-	49100	0.04
6	SPACE AGE CHEMPLAST PVT LTD	30000	0.02	30000	0.02	-	-	30000	0.02
7	SHIVRATAN JEETMAL TAPARIA	703816	0.55	703816	0.55	-	-	703816	0.55
8	MAHAVEERPRASAD S. TAPARIA	749186	0.59	749186	0.59	-	-	749186	0.59
9	VIJAYKUMAR BAJRANGLAL TAPARIA	344890	0.27	344890	0.27	-	-	344890	0.27
10	BAJRANGLAL SURAJMAL TAPARIA	317398	0.25	317398	0.25	-	-	317398	0.25
11	VIVEK KUMAR TAPARIA	262230	0.21	262230	0.21	-	-	262230	0.21
12	KAMLESHDEVI M. TAPARIA	347830	0.27	347830	0.27	(-) 45000	(-)0.035	302830	0.24
13	KUSUMDEVI S. TAPARIA	98690	0.08	98690	0.08	-	-	98690	0.08
14	PRIYANKADEVI TAPARIA	141500	0.11	141500	0.11	-	-	141500	0.11
15	VIREN VIVEK TAPARIA	200050	0.16	200050	0.16	-	-	200050	0.16
16	ANIKA VIVEKKUMAR TAPARIA	20000	0.02	20000	0.02	-	-	20000	0.02
17	AKSHAY VIVEKKUMAR TAPARIA	50000	0.04	50000	0.04	-	-	50000	0.04
	Total	63132745	49.70	63132745	49.70		(+) 0.035 (-) 0.035	63132745	49.70